Outstanding Flexibility and Proven
Performance in Extreme Cold to -55°C
Arctic Ultraflex Blue® continues to be the
premier arctic grade wire rated and proven to work
in extreme temperatures of -55°C to 105°C.
This highly flexible wire combines finely stranded
copper construction with a durable insulation material
that resists oil and gasoline, sunlight, saltwater,

4/0 AWG 2109/30 Bare .550" .085" .750" ±.015" 440 411
250 MCM 2451/30 Bare .685" .095" .875" ±.020" 495 461
350 MCM 3458/30 Bare .820" .095" 1.010" ±.020" 620 512
500 MCM 5054/30 Bare .995" .110" 1.220" ±.020" 760 710
*Ampacities of 600V and 1000V 105°C AWM wires in air.  Note: Ampacities based on single conductor in free air, 30°C (86°F) or 40°C (104°F) ambient temperature as specified, 105°C (221°F) conductor
temperature, per table 310-17 of the NEC (adjusted for 105°C). Free air ratings assume a one-cable diamet er spacing between adjacent conductors.
Class K Copper Stranded Construction Specifications
PROUDLY MADE
IN THE USA
Typical Legend
E196955  AWM 500MCM OIL RESISTANT
600V VW-1 . . . ARCTIC ULTRAFLEX BLUE®  -55°C
TO 105°C  . . . CSA 234608 TEW 105°C 600V FT1
AWG Stocked 5000' Spool 2500' Spool 500' Spool 100' Spool Clamshell Package
Wire Color Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Length
18  Black AUF-18BLK - AUF-18BLK-500 AUF-18BLK-100 BP-18BLK 35'
18  Blue AUF-18BLU - AUF-18BLU-500 AUF-18BLU-100 BP-18BLU 35'
18  Brown AUF-18BRN - AUF-18BRN-500 AUF-18BRN-100 BP-18BRN 35'
18   Green AUF-18GRN - AUF-18GRN-500 AUF-18GRN-100 BP-18GRN 35'
18  Gray AUF-18GRY - AUF-18GRY-500 AUF-18GRY-100 BP-18GRY 35'
18  Orange AUF-18ORG - AUF-18ORG-500 AUF-18ORG-100 BP-18ORG 35'
18  Red AUF-18RED - AUF-18RED-500 AUF-18RED-100 BP-18RED 35'
18  White AUF-18WHT - AUF-18WHT-500 AUF-18WHT-100 BP-18WHT 35'
18  Yellow AUF-18YEL - AUF-18YEL-500 AUF-18YEL-100 BP-18YEL 35'
16  Black AUF-16BLK - AUF-16BLK-500 AUF-16BLK-100 BP-16BLK 30'
16  Blue AUF-16BLU - AUF-16BLU-500 AUF-16BLU-100 BP-16BLU 30'
16  Brown AUF-16BRN - AUF-16BRN-500 AUF-16BRN-100 BP-16BRN 30'
16   Green AUF-16GRN - AUF-16GRN-500 AUF-16GRN-100 BP-16GRN 30'
16  Gray AUF-16GRY - AUF-16GRY-500 AUF-16GRY-100 BP-16GRY 30'
16  Orange AUF-16ORG - AUF-16ORG-500 AUF-16ORG-100 BP-16ORG 30'
16  Red AUF-16RED - AUF-16RED-500 AUF-16RED-100 BP-16RED 30'
16  White AUF-16WHT - AUF-16WHT-500 AUF-16WHT-100 BP-16WHT 30'
16  Yellow AUF-16YEL - AUF-16YEL-500 AUF-16YEL-100 BP-16YEL 30'
14  Black AUF-14BLK - AUF-14BLK-500 AUF-14BLK-100 BP-14BLK 20'
14  Blue AUF-14BLU - AUF-14BLU-500 AUF-14BLU-100 BP-14BLU 20'
14  Brown AUF-14BRN - AUF-14BRN-500 AUF-14BRN-100 BP-14BRN 20'
14   Green AUF-14GRN - AUF-14GRN-500 AUF-14GRN-100 BP-14GRN 20'
14  Gray AUF-14GRY - AUF-14GRY-500 AUF-14GRY-100 BP-14GRY 20'
14  Orange AUF-14ORG - AUF-14ORG-500 AUF-14ORG-100 BP-14ORG 20'
14  Purple AUF-14PUR - AUF-14PUR-500 AUF-14PUR-100 BP-14PUR 20'
14  Red AUF-14RED - AUF-14RED-500 AUF-14RED-100 BP-14RED 20'
14  White AUF-14WHT - AUF-14WHT-500 AUF-14WHT-100 BP-14WHT 20'
14  Yellow AUF-14YEL - AUF-14YEL-500 AUF-14YEL-100 BP-14YEL 20'
12  Black - AUF-12BLK AUF-12BLK-500 AUF-12BLK-100 BP-12BLK 15'
12  Blue - AUF-12BLU AUF-12BLU-500 AUF-12BLU-100 BP-12BLU 15'
12  Brown - AUF-12BRN AUF-12BRN-500 AUF-12BRN-100 BP-12BRN 15'
12   Green - AUF-12GRN AUF-12GRN-500 AUF-12GRN-100 BP-12GRN 15'
12  Gray - AUF-12GRY AUF-12GRY-500 AUF-12GRY-100 BP-12GRY 15'
12  Orange - AUF-12ORG AUF-12ORG-500 AUF-12ORG-100 BP-12ORG 15'
12  Purple - AUF-12PUR AUF-12PUR-500 AUF-12PUR-100 BP-12PUR 15'
12  Red - AUF-12RED AUF-12RED-500 AUF-12RED-100 BP-12RED 15'
12  White - AUF-12WHT AUF-12WHT-500 AUF-12WHT-100 BP-12WHT 15'
12  Yellow - AUF-12YEL AUF-12YEL-500 AUF-12YEL-100 BP-12YEL 15'
10  Black - AUF-10BLK AUF-10BLK-500 AUF-10BLK-100 BP-10BLK 10'
10  Blue - AUF-10BLU AUF-10BLU-500 AUF-10BLU-100 BP-10BLU 10'
10  Brown - AUF-10BRN AUF-10BRN-500 AUF-10BRN-100 BP-10BRN 10'
10   Green - AUF-10GRN AUF-10GRN-500 AUF-10GRN-100 BP-10GRN 10'
10  Gray - AUF-10GRY AUF-10GRY-500 AUF-10GRY-100 BP-10GRY 10'
10  Orange - AUF-10ORG AUF-10ORG-500 AUF-10ORG-100 BP-10ORG 10'
10  Red - AUF-10RED AUF-10RED-500 AUF-10RED-100 BP-10RED 10'
10  White - AUF-10WHT AUF-10WHT-500 AUF-10WHT-100 BP-10WHT 10'
10  Yellow - AUF-10YEL AUF-10YEL-500 AUF-10YEL-100 BP-10YEL 10'
Arctic Ultraflex Blue®  Finely Stranded Class K Tinned Copper Wire Jacket Colors
Bulk quantities available upon requestRed and Black 14, 16, and 18 AWG are also stocked in 1000' spools, other colors on request
Top Quality American Made Wire, Wiring Supplies & Components
POLAR WIRE (907) 561-5955

AUF-2GRN/ORG 2 AWG  Green/Orange Stripe
AUF-2GRN/YEL 2 AWG  Green/Yellow Stripe
AUF-1BLK 1 AWG  Black
AUF-1RED 1 AWG  Red
AUF-1/0BLK 1/0 AWG  Black
AUF-1/0BLU 1/0 AWG  Blue
AUF-1/0RED 1/0 AWG  Red
AUF-2/0BLK 2/0 AWG  Black
AUF-2/0BLU 2/0 AWG  Blue
AUF-2/0RED 2/0 AWG  Red
AUF-3/0BLK 3/0 AWG  Black
AUF-3/0RED 3/0 AWG  Red
AUF-4/0BLK 4/0 AWG  Black
AUF-4/0BLU 4/0 AWG  Blue
AUF-4/0RED 4/0 AWG  Red
AUF-250MCM 250 MCM  Blue
AUF-500MCMBLK 500 MCM  Black
AUF-500MCMBLU 500 MCM  Blue
Arctic Ultraflex Blue®  Finely Stranded Class K Bare Copper Wire Jacket Colors
WIRE STRANDING COMPARISON CHART
Class B
Stranding OD